OMB Approval 2700-0042

1, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (iIf applicable)
A094 See 16C 06-09R1.14383.011
6. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem 6) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Russell Walter
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-4462
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAWME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) {0) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Raymond Glass v DE-AC06-04R1.14383
10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13}
CODE IFAcruTY CODE 01/06/2004

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |_—__] is extended, [:l is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $2,763,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN iITEM 14,
(1) J&_ THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). ’

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority}
X |Section 1.1 - 52.232-22 — Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984)

£. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy (_copies} to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #11

a. The purpose of this modification is to obligate FY09 funds. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract
obligation by $2,763,000.00 from $70,133,441.97 to $72,896,441.97.

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, ali terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Andrew H. Wirkkala

16C. DATE SIGNED

1/25)01

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. YRTED STATES OF AMERILA

BY «J J A
(Signature of person authorized to sign} (Signature of Contracting Officer}
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24




Occupational Health Services Part [
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A094 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $72,896,441.97. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2




1012y Az Bugoday Joj el
T '3p0) juaidiosy 10 jej0,
dl :9dA] pund Joj fejo

LPLpPLLAT UI0d [oNuODuBIRg WeiBoid 10} fe10]

Agpuows 1y Joj pepinoid Bupuny pejusuiaiou] - 6002 AY

00°000°00¥'2 00°000'00¥°Z 00°000'006 00°000°006'L 000 0000000 1871000 89elZv0  0028C 3252477 80604111 dl 08Zi0 Logicy
Ajtjuow 11y 104 pepinosd Buipury jejususesuf - 600Z AY
00°000'6Y 00°000°6¥ 00'000'Z 00°000'v2 000 0000000 1871000 0000000 00282 LoivPLLAT 6060111 dl  0sZlo L0812y

0000001M3 :1uiod 10JjUODAUBIE WesBoid 10j [ej0L
969818 00'000°05 000 0000005 v9688'1E 0000000  6ESLO00  LbLOZWO 0OVSZ  90ZLOOWMZ  Z90ILL  dL  0GZlO  logley
‘ JOLLZY Az Bunoday Joy jejof

Ty :9pog Juaididay Joj [ejo)
ZA :adk] pund Joj jejo)

000LO64NA Jutod [ouoDfuaied weiboid jof (ej0),

00°000'006- 000 000 000 00°000°005- GINAQYTUMSL  99€12v0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  000LOBLNA olelzLy  ZA 11600 Lohzy
AR 71474 000 000 000 [4R 75874 EdYOAHIMIWMSL  2/€12V0 0000000 0000006 00¥SC  0OOL0BINA oLeiziL ZA L1600 [50] 1A 4
00°000°008 000 000 000 00°000°00S JINAQYTIMSL  99ELTv0 0000000 0000000 00262  COOLOBINA oielziL  ZA 11600 [40] 1747

XA :2dAg pung Joj[ejoi
. , . . « ‘ / 00000LONA :3utod [osjuoDuaied weiboid 10j fejo)
008667 000 00°0 000 00866y 0000000 0000000  8190ZY0 00ZSZ  O0OCOOIONA geeizit XA 2600 Lotlzy
dl edA} pung i) jejoL

0t . . , LPLYPLLAT Suiod [oduoDualed weibold Joj jejo}
L110LT 000 000 000 LV10L'T 0000000 L8YL000 0000000 00¥SC  IWlbvbliAd 806041 4L 0STI0 Loty

LOVZYLSAT :Julod [01U0DusIRY wiesBoid Joj [eloL
62°€28Y 000 00'0 000 6TEE'Y 0000000  SZS1000 0000000 00252  LOVEVLSAd  6¥BOLLE  dl 05210 lohizy

0000001M3 :u10d [o13u0D/uBIEd wiriBoid J0f [ejo]

00'225'S 00'7es's 000 00225 000 0000000 6£61000 0050270 00¥SC  90ZL00LM3 Z9v0LL1 dl  06Zio 141444
aAqefreay PIsIAY aduey) SnolAdLg SGQ PIISoIU(} JIquiny IpIg oM olory asy  ssepd ung weidoad yg epoy ALyuy
[eio], Ve SuneuiSog Adedoy ey ‘fqo Kyedory oy punyg 3dy

4

PAOJURH PIJAPIUBADY - €3EPT'TH somg (O suonesod( pueryory 1Y A id
- — PEOV IOGUINN UCHEIPOIN 1ovsud)
100041y 1odoy eyq - uucnovm ueJ [BIOUBUL] L0 TUOA [eostg 11 SoquInN ueld [erouealy

T =18
£30 1 o8y 6007 Jea X [eosig - a

Wd £T0:50 1 600T ‘€T 1udy :uo pojeioussy podsy




10912y Au3 Bupsoday Joj ejoy
T :8poJ yuaidioay Joj B0 ).
A :adky pung Joj jejo1
0001064 NA Juiod jonjuogpuaed weiboid io} jejo)
62°€81°95€°C 00000522 000 00000'62L'T 62'€8v'081 QINAQYRINSL  99€1Z¥0 0000000 0000000  00¥5C 000LOBINA 0lELZLL  ZA L1600 Loguzy
00°000'0€ 000 000 000 00°000'0¢ EdVOAHdMLWMSL  LELZP0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000LOBINA olelzlL  ZA L1600 Logizy
; ; ; o 9pe e ) d1 :adk| pung oy ejoL
- - : - 010270554 Sutod (oiuogpused uterboid Joj jejol
£€°079'65 £€°0¥9'65 0000000 £251000 0000000 00VSZ 090Zv0554 Gl dl  08ZL0 0 (Y44
; LOVZ¥LSAT ulod jouogjjusied uieibold Jo) jejol
0256 000 000 $0'756 0000000 6261000 6vELZh0  00¥ST LOVZYiSA3 6780111 dL  0SZI0 208 (%47
0r'89sLe . 000 . 000 0v'89s°1e 0000000  G2SLO0O0  6ZEICHD . 00¥ST  LOVZYIGAT 6v80LLL . dL  0SZi0 10912y
MEG$ = Buipund jejuewaou - 6002 AY
19°81Y'9v¥") 00°000'8EY') 00°000°8£S 00°000'006 19817'8 0000000 5251000 90VOCYD 00YSZT  LOVZRIGA3 6y80LLL  dL  0SZI0 Logiey
02'68¢'8 000009 000 00°000'9 07'68¢°C 0000000 §Z51000 ySE0CTY0  00YSZ LOYZYLSAd 6v80111 dl  0SZ10 Logiey
0000001 M3 33utod [ou0DuaIed weiboid 10} fejoL
00°8L¥'962 19795722 19'v95'222 £EELB'EL 0000000 6£51000 00502v0 00¥SZ  90ZL00IM3I ov0LLl di  0sZlo Loqiey
| 0 68 41 :adA ) pung Joj fejoL
0002001 NH 3104 joajuopusIed weiboid Jof ejo)
v1'L05°004 00'005'2y 000 000052y 71°100'85 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 002900ZNH oLiy8ie 41 0S0L0 10912y
( Y9 : , . ; . ( . 000L00LDH :3uiod [osuopuaied weiBoid 1oy fejol
09°688°10} 00°000'6S 000 00'000'6S 09'688'9y 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  000LOOLOH L0/v8ie 4L 05010 Logicy
Zz adA} pung Joj tejol
000000009 :3uiod jouod/uaied weiboid 1oj fejol
¥9'728°79Y 000 000 000 y9'v.8'297 TUHWNZHOMSSHOY 0951200 0000000 €L102¥0 00¥ST 00090€009 8/80TL) ZZ  86Y50 L0giey
9RZre'1Z8') 000 000 000 98'zy8’128') HIMSSHOV 6951210 0000000 ZLI0TV0  00VSZ 00090£009 81¢80z.1 722 86¥S0 109icy
ov'L99°2z) 000 000 000 0v£99°22) HOMMSSYOY 8551270 0000000 12L02v0  00¥SZ  00090£009 8/G0ZLL 7  86V80 109izy
o , He :adk 1 pun Joj jejo1
000000009 3u10d |o4)u0DudIey weiboid 10} (€10
000°009¢ 40 Junouwte 8y} U D4 404 Bujpuny ejustaiou - 007 AY
0070096612 00'009's6L'C 00'000°009 00°009'685'} 000 SIONVAQYOHOY  18512H0 0000000 09€1ZY0  00YST 00090009 8.802.1 HZ 6510 1 1%47
0000058 40 Junowe sy} ut H Joj Buipury jejusiisiou - 6007 AY
00"005'999 00°005°999 00°000°005 00°005°99) 000 HIMSSHOV 6951210 0000000 TLL0Z¥0  00¥ST 00090€009 8160¢.} HZ  65.10 Lodicy
HOM 401 000°0028 40 Junowe oy uj Bujpuny [euswissou] - 6007 AY
00°000°080'} 00°000'0£0'} 00°000°002 00000°0£8 000 HOMMSSHOY 855120 0000000 L2202v0  00vS2 00090€009 8150711 HZ 6510 L0912y
Sjqe[IeAY pasuaey aguey) SNOIAdLY SAQ) PIpsodu(} GUIRN JOPIO OdM 1aferg as[y ssepd uwd weidold 34 apo)y bwﬁm
%30, v Suyuuidog Kaedoy ooy ‘lqo Asedoy oy pumny 3
100044Y Hodoy - L0 YIBON [BOSLY [T :Ioquuni ueld jerouenij
i T ous e wz—chwvm UBjj [BOUBUL] oo awox o




piojueH PONOOURADY - £8EYLTY 40J [BJ0)

qE[IRAY pastasy adueyd
[®I0L va

UITERE

$qQ passodu(y Ioquiny BpIO
Suuideg Ayedory

Oam

3vafoag

s ssBD
oy fao

qIrd
Aaedory

weidord jy opop Ay
Sa7 puny «@m

N £2:70:50 18 600T “£T [udy :uo poreiousty podoy

1000d1¥ Hodoy

T4 oS
€30 ¢ 98

PLOJUBH PINIIUEAPY - €8EPTTH

[1e3a(t - J1oday ueld [elouedly

LO ‘IO (8814
600¢ eoA [8OSIY

56 T4 Td “Anug iy
YO0V OQUINN UOBESHIPOIA 198IUG)

11 soquunyy ueld [eouedy




