OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 1 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A09S See 16C 06-09R1.14383.011
6. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than fem 6) CODE]
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Russell Walter
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-4462
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Stree, county, State and ZIP: Code) (T} [eA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Raymond Glass v DE-AC06-04R1.14383
108B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:I is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $723,500.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
() |[A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification and authority}
X |section 1.1 - 52.232-22 — Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [_] is required to sign this document and return copy (_copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #12

a. The purpose of this modification is to obligate FY09 funds. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract
obligation by $723,500.00 from $72,896,441.97 to $73,619,941.97.

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,
15A. NAME AND TIiTLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Andrew H. Wirkkala

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UfiD STATES OF AMERIZA 16C. DATE SIGNED
~
BY Oon 'Q‘AM‘/’ C/’/@?

(Signature of person authorized to sign) = (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24




Occupational Health Services Part [
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A095 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $73,619,941.97. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2




10£12p :Aguz Bugoday 1o} R0

y9€88°085°Z 00°000'6%5'2 0000005 00°000'66%'Z y9'€88'LE Ty :apo) juaidioay Joj [ejo]
Y9'£88°085'Z 00°000'6+5° 00°000°05 00°000'66+' v9'€88'LE d1 :edAL pund Jof ejoL
00'000°6Y1'2 00°000'6¥+'Z 000 00°000'6¥v'Z 000 VyLbvLLAT Hulod josuodfjusiey weibold 1oy [ejo L
00°000°00+'Z 00°000°00v'2 000 00°000°00'Z 000 0000000 18%1000 89¢lZy0  0028C WivpLLIA 6060LLL  dL  0SZ10 Logley
00°000'6 00°000°6% 000 00°000'6y 000 0000000 1871000 0000000 00252 WivpLLIAd 606011 dL  0S¢lO L0¢1ey
y9'€98'LE1 00°000°004 00°000°08 00°000°0S y9'€88'1¢ 000000LM3 :Jui0d [ojuonjusteyd weiboid 10} jejo]
00000058 (€871 TH) HINY 04 Bujpun; fejuswsiou; -6002/22/5 - 6002 AY
y9'€88°1€L 00°000°004 00'000°05 00°000°05 y9'€88LE 0000000 8E51000 Wi0ey0  00¥SZ  90TI00LMI 29v0Lil 41 08210 LoELZy
10112y HApuz Bugiodey Joj [ejo)

86'815°0y 00'228's 000 00'225's 85°966'vE Ty :8pon Juardiday Joj (o)
TVis'e 000 000 000 AR 7334 74 :adk] pung Joj jejoy
AR 71:374 000 000 000 AN 7h:374 000L06LNA :Ju10d jouosuaIe weiboid 10§ |30
00°000°005- 000 000 000 00°000'008- Q3INAQYTIMSL  99ELZy0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  00OLOBLNA olelgzl  ZA L1600 LOLLZY
LYLS'ET 000 000 000 oLris'eT EdPOAHIMIWNISL  LLELTY0 0000000 0000000 00¥SC  000LOBLNA oLelgLl  ZA 11600 LoLley
00°000'00% 000 000 000 00°000°00S JINAQYTINSL  99Ei2h0 0000000 0000000 00¢S¢  000LOBLNA 0lelgLt  ZA 11600 [2a%44
00°866'% 000 000 000 00'866'y XA :2dA] pund o4 ejo)
00'866'y 000 000 000 00'966'7 0000010NA Jutod jopuonpusled weibosd Jof jejo}
00'866'Y 000 000 00°0 00'866'7 0000000 0000000 8190z¥0 00ZSC OOGCOLONA gegiell XA 21800 10L12Y
orove'LL 00'225°G 000 00'Z28's AzARY dl :9dA1 pund soj [ejo1
JARYiI%4 000 000 000 o'z LridPLLAT Suiod jonuonualed wesboid of [jog
111012 000 000 000 L1102 0000000 18¥1000 0000000 00¥SC LlvpliAS 6060111 dl  08¢Lo 118%44
6TECey 000 000 000 62°€TEY LOVZYISAT Ju10d jonuc)fusied wesbold Jof jejo)
67°€TEY 000 000 000 67°€ZEY 0000000 §251000 0000000 00cSe LOVZyLSAT 6780111 dl  0SZL0 LoLIZy
00'225°S 00228's 000 00225 000 0000001 M3 :Jutod [ouedpualed weibold o) [ejo)
00725'S 00'2¢5'S 000 00'728'S 000 0000000 6£51000 0080Z¥0 00¥SZ  90ZL00LM3 90l dl 0Sgl0 LOLLZY

SfqefeAY pIsiAcYy ofuey) SROM3IG sqQ pajsesun JPqumny PPIG oim  oforg sy  sse[D urd weiSold 13 opoy  Anuy

L2l g SurmwiSag £oedory ooy g0 feedy 8oy pung iy

WV S 17201 T2 600C ‘8T A <0 pajeisnss poday

1000414 “Hodoy
g30 1 08eg

9 ons

PIOJURH DINSIUBADY - €V T

ele(q - 1odoy ueld JBIOUBHL]

20gy( suoneiadQ puepory T A ydy
S60V QBTN UOBEOLIPOIN JILIU0])

80 ‘puoly TEOsLy
600T 224 [eosy

71 aquiny uelq [eoueuLg



10912y :Apuz Suiptoday Joj jejol
mm,wom.vmm.: 199994058 00°005°¢29 19v91'1€8°2 06'00.'628'C TH :9po9 jusidiosy 104 [ejo)
BC'EBY'S8E'C 000006242 000 00°000°6L'Z 6C°€8Y'0LT ZA 19dA] pund loj [ejog
62€8Y'G8E'T 000006212 000 00'000'64L'2 62°€8Y'0LZ 000L06LNA Juiod jonuoausied weiboid 4o} je30]
62'€8Y'G5E°T 00000621’ 000 00°000°621°C 628 084 GINAQVTIMSL  99ELZH0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000LOBLNA 0LELZLL ZA 11600 10942%
00°000°0¢ 000 000 000 00°000°0¢ SdvOAHAMLAMSL  Z/E1Z%0 0000000 0000000 00¥ST 000LOBLNA oLeLzsl ZA L1600 10912y
V9906664 19795°248'L 00000902 19795'099'L L6LH6'90) dL AL pund 10 3oL
£€°079'66 000 000 000 ££°0V9'66 010ZP0SSH :Jutod jouonfualeg webold Joj jejo1
££°0¥9'65 000 000 000 £E°0V9'6S 0000000 £281000 0000000 00¥SZ 090210684 €GLLLLL dl 08210 Lo9Ley
1£'88€'689'L 00°000°059'} 00000902 00°000'vv'L 1£'88€'¢E LOYZYISAT 1Ju10d jo1juodfjusied weiboid Joj [0
$0'256 000 000 000 ¥0'¢s6 0000000 6261000 BYELTFO  00VST LO¥ZrLSA 6¥804 L1 dl  0S2i0 LogLey
07'895°12 000 000 000 0y'895°1C 0000000 4261000 6CELeY0  00¥ST LOPCYLSAZ 6v80LLL dl  0S¢i0 Logley
00°000°002 - Buipun fejuswiaiou; - 6007 AY
19'817'9v9") 00°000°8€9°} 007000002 00°000'8eY') [981%'8 0000000 §251000 90p0Cr0  00¥SZ LOVZYLSAT 6780111 di  0§2L0 10912%
00°0009 - Bujpund jeuswsiouf - 6007 AY
07'68EYL 0000024 000009 00°000°9 07'68¢'C 0000000 §281000 ¥5e0ck0  00¥SC LOPZYLGAd 680011 dl 0SZL0 Hilsiva4
00'8.¥'9€7 19v95°22T 000 19'%96°72¢ £eELeel 0000001 M3 :3uiod JonuoDauaied weibold 10} je10]
00'8.7'9€2 19'%95'222 000 19'%95°22Z £EELBE) 0000000 6E91000 0060¢¥0  00¥SZ 902100iMm3 29v0L 1L dl 08210 L09Ley
¥1/068'692 00°000°691 00700529 0000526 ¥2°068°%01 41 :edA] pund Joj ejo)
71°100'89L 00°000°0L 1 00°005'29 00'005°zy yL°100'8S 000Z00LNH Julod jo4ucousied weibold 10j jLIof
29 ‘0L-SH - 00ZnH Buspuny DH Jo dougleg - 6007 AY
717100891 00°000°0L 4 00°006'29 00°005°Zy ¥1°100°8S 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥S2 00Z9002NH 0LLY8LE 41 0S0L0 | L0SLZy
09'688'101 00°000'55 000 00°000'65 09'688'9Y 000L00LDH :Juiod jonuonualed weiboid Joj fejol
09'688'104 00°000°6S 000 00°000°¢s 09'688°0% 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥ST 000L00LOH 104¥81E 41 05010 LogLey
06'¥8€'L0V'T 000 000 000 06'¥8€'L0V'Z 7z ‘edAk ] pund Joj jejo1
06'v8EL0V'T 000 000 000 06'¥8L'L0V'Z 000000009 :3utod [0u0HAULIE WeiBod Joj [ejoL
y9v/8°20% 000 000 000 Y9879V THUHNZHOMSSHOY 0961210 0000000 €LL02¥0  00¥SZ 00030€009 81S02.LL ZZ 8650 Logley
98°Cre128') 000 000 000 98'¢y8'128') HIMSSHOV  68G1¢h0 0000000 ¢LL0TY0  00¥ST 00080£008 8450¢LL 7z 86¥S0 LogLey
0v'/99°72) 000 000 000 0¥ 299221 HOMMSSYHOVY  8G512¥0 0000000 L2L0T¥0  00¥SC 00090£009 8150CL1 Z¢  86¥S0 LogLey
007001262y 00°001'26Z'% 00°000°00% 00°001'268°¢ 000 HZ :2dK] pung 10§ [ejoy
00'004°262'Y 00001262 00°000°00¥ 00°004'268'¢ 000 000000009 13u10d Josjuojusded weiboid 1o} [ejoL
000°00¥8 404 DY 40} Buipuny fejuowalouf - 600Z AY
00'009'665'Z 00°009'665°C 00°000°00% 00°009'661°2 000 STAONVAQYIEHOY  18SLER0 0000000 09€1Z¥0  00PSC 00090£009 8/80Z/L  HZ  6SILO 10912¥
00'005'999 00005999 000 00°005'999 000 HAMSSHOV  65612v0 0000000 TLLOZYO  00¥ST 00090£009 81802.1 HZ  6S.LLO 100128
00°000°0€0°L 00°000°0€0°) 000 00'000'0£0'L 000 HOMMSSHOY  BSSLZY0 0000000 14/02¥0 00¥S2 00090¢009 8/80Z/1  HZ 8S.10 L091ZY
JqepEAy pasiasy sduey) SnOIASIY sqQ pa1sodun) Joqumy PPIG odm  wferg asy  ssep oy weideid 1z spe)  Apugy
oL vd Summssg Koedoy mor ‘fgo  foudyy S0y pung iy
IV #6:19°01 12 600Z ‘8T A2JAl :u0 pajesousp podoy DAOJUTH PINDMBAPY - £8¢ VT T 60V QU HuMmW_MM HMMM

1000d4Y “Hodoy
£307a8eg

e13( - J10doy uejg reouBuly 80 ‘U0 [eISLT T1 :sequiny veld JerouruLy

T4 =g
600T e, [eosty




6019/ 956€) 49981 650'L4 gooosee. 19989 5660} 2h189968'¢ piojueH PRNSOUBADY - £8EY| TH 40} €JOL
sfqeneAy posasy sduey) snolsslg SqQ pajsodu} IIqUERN PBpIO Odm  wloxg sy ssepD uwg meilold yy opoy Apuy
oL ve Sumnuiog Ksedoy w0y ‘fqo  Aoedey 8oy pung 3dy
plojuBy PIANIIUBADY - CREHTTH s6 Td T8 Apug 4y

Y $S: 14101 18 6007 ‘8T AL -uo pasesouany wodsy

100044y :podey

T4 “nS
£30 ¢ 28eg

[Ie3a( - J10doy ueld [HURULY

60V LI2qUINN BOBEIYIPON 1IeRUO)

$0 “PUO] [BOSEL
6007 T2} 1eosty

71 squny el et

oueul]



